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PETITIO® FOR ZONING VAR.ANCE =~ .- = = S o
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘ PETITION pOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Y
-

ey

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is
described in the description and plat attached hereto 2nd made a part hereof, hereby petiticn for a

g ot BT

e L i I A S 4N e ST kA

_ . - . . i The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Faiimore County and which .s
Variance {rom Section __1_qu2_‘_%§_(¥:_3_'_%)_-E?-PP.‘.“P:E-E??F_.Y_%F@ _setback of 20 feet in lieu ! described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereot, hereby petition for
Special Hearing under Secti 3007 of the B Iti County Zoning Regulatio A ol ohe. :
: - . ) o £ ecl r nder accliion HLL.T of the Raltimo~: County Zoning Regulations, to deterinine whe- _ . - g : ;
of the required 30 feet, and 1B02.2C to permit minimum front, rear ».1 s e yard : ther or not the Zoning Cominissivner and/or Depuly Zoning Commissioner should approve aud_determine  : - ' : . ~ B ST - SO S o o
whether Case No.79-63 RXA has been utilised w:thin 2-vear ti limi d
; . = . ' . ¥ time limit and to amend Site =
distances of 20 fezt from adjoining land zoned DRS.3 in liew of tue required 75 § Plans for. Lases _Nos.73=273.% and 79-63_ R4 .ca_allow Additions to . ex'sting QFfice Build-
. ; ing, to revise parking layout, and to verify the existence of an apartment in the §§
-e-e—l-:‘z--—-—------—--—---«--—-"-—-——-——————————------———_-“--—-----------, -------------------- E -En&ting—mcturei-ﬁlﬁ_iﬂtﬁrpl‘_&tation,.r_]:l.a.t__Sec. JJBO1,1.B.1.a.1 and all other sections
of the Zoning Regulations of Ealgrimlcre Counts;. to éhd% Zlotnmg Law of Baltimore County: for the of Bill 12,~81 are not applicablie tc the subject property pursuant to Sec. 103.1 aud
icllowing reasons: (indicate hardship ov practical difficulty) : See, 502.5 (Bill 167=80 i Zeni ; Y e
oing ress : : 502.5 (B111 167-80) of the Daltimore County-Boning-Regulations BALTIMCORE COUNTY ZONL'G PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
1. Configuration and shape of the land; . Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. *
2. Practical hardship and unreasonable difficulty; i . Lor we, agree to pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil- BALT' MORE COUNTY October 22, 1531
- ‘ng ¢l Lhis Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restric- i
3. Existing construction of present structure. ‘ : ~ons of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. : ?TgNEY oipégﬁegﬁmi S. Eric Dilenna. E .
. peake Ave. . . y Esqyuire
! I We do solemnly declare and affirm, g, Towson. Waryland 21264} g5te 205 Alex Brown Bldg.
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we S ' 102 W. Pernsylvaris Avenu
. . . _ are the legal owner(s) of the property <1 ZONING PI ANS o Towson, Ma ia.nd 21201 °
Troperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. i which is the subject of this Petition, 3 Sicholus B. Commodari y ALY +
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this g';_f E% ’ _ Chairman RE: Itea No. 18
petition, and furtker agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of e Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): % Petitioner - William Koenig, et ux
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. L 3 Variance Petition
do solemnly decl d affi : I e S e TN DR. WILLIAM M, KOENIG ; , MEMRE PG
I/ We do solemnly declare and affirm, T (Type or Print Name) (Typg or Print Namey , 7" i ADVISORY COMMITTEE ‘r. Dilienna:

under the penalties of perjury, that Irwe 3 : , ! m/ N E B o g Dear Mr. Diliermas

ave the legal owner(s) of the property ny if-_/_’j_,é_é;f:l- _______________ o o . _ ‘ _

which is the subiect of this Petition. g Signat-s sttt \‘ S ; , ?:E.".::;l:m:ﬁq?:c-»ring 'T:le Zoning Flang fdvicory Committee has reviewed the plans

wum- . # ) submitted with the above roferenced petition., The followiryr comments

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ) e e _K_%T_}EP_{‘_EE‘I_'_I'__,%QEWIE} _______________________ State Roads Commission § are not intended to indicate the approyriateness of the zening action

WILLIAM KOENIG S ? Address (Type or Piint Name) — " ?um“,; of requested._put to assure that ail parties are made aware of plans or

T T (Typeor Print Name), . . j VEr e N S a2 tre Freveotion problers with resard to the development plans that may have a bearing

,e‘ e~/ / ’ . et ; g TTCk and stare T TTTTTTroTTToTmmmmmmess o 5.4-/";----:--_’}‘-’~“~'———-—'---——--—-,,/ ———————— Fealth Dopartment on this case. The Dircctor of Planning muy file a written report with-
'_,,__gé(i;’(,;f{fi"_t'___'_f_?_“_‘_’:_-_-k__-,-___-___‘_"__" : = : paeire ' rrejecr Blansing zi‘e Coning Comnissioner with reccrmendations as to the suitability of
Sighature J) o " & pz\ ttor \g'for Petitioncr: F iy Bepartoent e requected zoning.
@ KALHRYN KOERIG __ e Tor N\ 5. F ' 9424 Old harford Road Rored af Education The cudject property, located on the zouthwest corner of 0ld Harford
= A.‘L'f.\‘pg Or?r:n[ Name) 7’ R wan ¥ E a Address Phone No. Zoning Administration and 'iof-’:&‘/true Court, is procently icproved with z dentist office/

N T 2 ] apartizent and accesgory parking area. Towmhous cist to the west
=! AR . WS T WP Sy S SRNE L Sy L s ~ Baltimore, MD. 21234 Industrial . Cae s o . : Se€3 exis ° 2 WaSlh,
L. " Signature o ’ L/f T 5\:\ o . ___Ei_l;'_a;;i—s_:;{e ----------------------------- l.:?rv:zo;:xnt while individual dwellings exist to the north and south of this site.
o ' \ LR - .

}I ' A3 you are aware, this propert th e t of to ion
o ‘ 1 4 Lt 9 W) TID A TieyYaae avehde R Name, address and phkore number of legal owner, con- ] ’ PTor Yy was the sulject o WO previors
P 8424 01d Harford Road N ~ & ' tract purchaser or representative to be contacted hearinzs (Case #75-275-X and #79-63-E¥A). Because of your client's
Farn) 8424 Old Harford Road =~ __________ (! 3 E:\ present proposal to construct two additions to the existing building,
L4 Address Phone No. 1) fb. 2t S. ERIC DiNENNA this combination hearirg is required.
= Baltimore, MD. 21234 T B 4o e
| SaLLAmMOT €, L, o - Ao gLt tad W. Pennsylvania Avenue Particular attention chould be afforded to th

- . 1 . - - CI1 on e comments of the

&’J s City and State Lo B 5 :: Atorhe;'s Telephone No.: - 82271630 I.QW-JI&%Q.-MD_.“ZJ.ZOQ ------------- p—8h _2_5__13633& Department of Permits and Licenses, while revised plans, Teflentin;
: ress . = s 3 .
E{:\‘\ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- 4 - c3 one ho those comzents of the Office of Current Planniag should be submitted
(et tract purchaser or representative to be contac.ed ' 7 at the scheduled heariig.
) \ ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . ___ ____ 15th | d . | - ‘ :
= S, ERIC DANENNA . Y g y 2y PETITION AND SITE PLAN - Frelosed are all comzents sulmitted to $his office from the
E:: Sufim% 05 Alex. Brown Bldg. Of o I__.September =198l .4 e subject matter of this petition be advertised, as comlttee members at this time. The remaining nembers felt that no
Towson, MD. 21204 325-1630 . required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two news f general circulati wgh- comment was warranted. This petition was accepted for filing on the
BV Dhone Now R diired By g ¥ papers of ger al circulation threvgh date of the enclosed certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.
B ﬁ F ; out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ~

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .______ 15th . day ,s!. g £ Commission?r of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore EVALU ATI ON C ON’ QENTS o o Very truly youlzf;s, i _

\ ‘ . . , ST 27th October 81  10:30 |V | et B s
of 1.i _September _____ , 19-_81  that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ] 28 County, on the _________________. __ day of . .. y 19 yat . o'clock s Llada 7 i -
required by the Zopning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- 1 LQ“ o NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning oL - A Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore pm, .121 3 ( P // WBC:bse

27th October 1981 | at 10:30 o'clock =N =~ Enclosures
County, on the _ .2l - ____ day of oLl y AP oL 3 ce: Mr. John Etzel
—_— L - S e L L12 Delaware Avenue
M. : Zoning Commissioner of Baltir ) . .
AWM C/[/ \ : E E g of Baltimore County 1 Towson, Md. 21204
% . Z.C.0—No. ? (over) . '
E o 1 -
: = B v o - P YRR mmn—— T B R TR TR S LacalCE kR S M St D iran T (TS TIORGOS G SRS B SN S e e A i -
(over) - T Eg : '5 ’ T ; | o s avee e .;,.,L.;_-__L.“»i«: : M , - : L B R Y CIF RNIEENE TR M TR e B S R
— , E,, ("] E':I v“: i 3 - T IS TIPS SR pr :
- SRR v B R
PoLw i |
bbb donidinints L ’a,‘ . /:.f'::?r?‘-,;}\_ ,! baitimore counh{
B T A R O AN/ i R L R T T SR RS B AR R R RS G T S B P LS 3 Py dl-—',‘r"\/'x SALTIMORE COUNTY I i i
. 3 [ -"l'-'l DX EEECE OF PLANMIG AND ZONING fg&"’;”h‘f::;:f:f:;g;‘“""g
ot - VoA DTt A ATTY] A Sl ; “ON,
i F ; ;’ l’lf'/ }-.f_‘;:\- i:/. ~ ,’4‘ Y YLAI D ? ?04 : 1301) 4943550
R _— R R S S RO  RtT i AR A4 0L -
b : b NORMAN E. GERLIR 4 STEPHEN E. COLLINS
o CHAECTOR September 15, 1981 1 DIRECTOR
_ i s Cd
BALTIMORE COUNTY ' " Septemter 18, 1981
DEPARTAN.CNT CF PUBLIC WCORKS
! ).
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e, Williom Hommond, Zoning Commissioner ;
: April 25, 1978 Zoning Advisory Committee - Mr. William Hammond
HARRY J. PISTEL, 2 E. X E. £ Cffice of Planning ard Zoning : Zoning Commissioner )
; DIRECTOR August 26, 1981 i ; E Baltimore Count Office Building P County Office Bullding
L Mr, S. fric Divenna Towson  Maryland 21204 b g Towson, Maryland 21204
. . zeniag Comnissicner i . :
: Mr. William E. Hammond | county Office Euilding Deor Mr. Hammond. f
izﬁnlg gg?:;:sgzﬁgmg 3 : rowson, Marylend 21204 4 ear Mr. ' L) Dear Mr. Hammond:
Towson, Maryland 21204 t : Ra: Iter #15 {Cycla III Eprile-Cctoger 1973) 4 Comments on lem #18, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 4, 1981, are as follows: b The Department of Traffic Englneering has no comment regarding
i Re: Item #1€ (1981-1782) % vronesty Cwacrs William & Rathryn ¥oenig £
: €m 4 R |3 .= - WL -~ gt e L% HIH H b
s . U/s cid Harford Bi. 1I0' 8. Tomuytrue Ct. L Property Cwner: William and Korhryn Koenig L items numbers 17 through 23.
Property Owner: Willlam ? Kathryn Koenig : seigidr ) Tonming: DX 5.5 o Location: W/S Qld Harford Road 39.78' S. of Tommy True Court {
: ) W/§ O11 Harford Rd. 39.78' S. of Tommy True Court - : Frerosad Zoning: Dul. M€ with Epeocial Exception for 2
: Acres: 0.61 District: 9th i : = Cifices - = E Acres: 0.6 :
: : , ] Liases. District: 9th ¥ T - " n
; bear Mr. Hammond khores:s 0.253 UDistrict: Sth g 3 /2 / /( Cf/: ~
0 - H i - . 2 - / _
a g Dear #v. Dilenras This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments ;3 "’ﬁigi "‘]‘.ﬁs ;jl—"*—-fz:’nl_,/r T e S —
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office : T R are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that % . Trz?iic En 1n2:r§: Associate II -
! for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item. f The followiny cunments &re furnichel in regard to tha plet subaltted to tiis cffice all parties are made aware of plons or problems with regard to development plans that may have a : g g =
: ' for review Iy the Zoaing Advisory Cootlitoe in conmecticn with the subject ltem. - bearing on this petition.
General: MSF/r1q
: Samarnle . — . ' - ] 1 1
The comments which were supplied in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory : —_— : The southern most driveway must be closed.
Committee review of this property for I[tem 186 (1974-1975), 75-275X, and Item 16 euments were cusslisd in correctica with tre Loning Advisory Coziittes review _
of Zoning Cycle III (April-October 1378), 79-63 RXA, are referred to for your cf t‘ﬁ.*’;- l‘.':'u-‘:";."‘\:y fox -1L:,r.“ 165 {(2974-1573), TL-275¥; thosa coumants aro refarred Landscaping should be Pm"ided°
consideration. to for your consideration.
Very truly youws, .
This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning . s e v . ", L
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 18 (1981-1982). Very troly yoursy | , ) s {,uﬂ/ '3
p i o oo - T = . . .
Vi truly yours Lo 4/'27;‘;."-#.—,‘.5’*.'-- 7.‘.:1";':/ R L S 7. L/M / %
u { : - a s i 5
SLY Sruly Yoursy . ZLISWOTTH K. . IVIR, D.E. : John L. Wimbley yﬁ I
3 M(W% (/.4‘/";7’5) : Chief, Zureau of Znjineering . ‘ Planner 111 E i !
FRT A. MORTON, P.E,, Chief g " ‘ . i Current Planning ond Development :
Bureau of Puwolic Services ExD: ZAR: B8 i
: RAM; EAM: FWR: SS _' cer R Murica S o
: ; p. ¥och {(Villaga of 01ld Haxfcré) . duvier 3
cc: Jack Wimbley ‘o =
i ; N-UB Key Shizet L :
N-NE Key Sheet : 33 2 14 Poa, Suheet S w
33 NE 14 Pos.Sheet N2 9 b Tono
NE 9 D Topo 71 Tix Moz
71 Tax Map .
ATEALLRT
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. After revi*wing the:letter addressed:to me by Eric D -
_16,L1985, the Order of the Board in the Koenig matter and in particular my ..°
" hand written notes. taken at the time of hearing on this case, my recollection;w

has been refreshed as to the period of time that was expected to be necessary -

. in order for the Petitioner to take advantage of the special exception that

" was approved in this matter. .My notes reflect that his uaticipated use was.

 Wyup in the air" and I.'isted a few possible future uses that had been de-
:scribed at the “hearing.

As you know, the Board, on occasion, does permit a special exception
for a period in excess of two years and up to a period of five years, even
‘though it may not be specifically requested by petitioners if the circum-
stances warrant such an exterded p°r10d. :

It was the Board's intention to permit approval of the amended site
plan and variance that was granted in our Opinion and Order of July 21,
1982, so as to permit the potential uses that were testified to at the hear-

ing.  Inasmuch as it should have been antinipated by the Board that more

“than two years would have ueen necessary for such utilization, which the
‘testimony did support, it was the Board's oversight in not providing a
five year period for utilizatlon within our Order. It was our intention
to do so.

In view of my recollection of the evidence as described above and
our error in not specifically stating so in the Order, I would sugses that

“‘your office take the appropriate action to interpret our Order as including

'"5ﬁgtaken.

i~a utilization period of five years. I am satisfiel that no formal argument
- on this matter is necessary in order for Juch action on your pa"t to be

s

Keith /S, Franz, Acting Chairman___”
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON

JEAN M. H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER

DLPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 14, 1985

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
DiNenna, Mann & Breschi

406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 82-110-SPHA
William Koenig

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Please be advised that Mr. Keith 8. Franz, Acting Chalrman of the County Board

of Appeals, advised me viz ap Inter-Office Memorandum, dated July 18, 1985, that the
above-referenced case has a S-year utilization Jericd, This S-year period would

begin on the date of the Order, which was July 21, 1682,

If you desire any additioral information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

¢

« S
. , ,
A T W

* JAMES E. DYE
Zoning Supervisor

JED:nr

cc: Case rile

o ;UI)

| " s
ik
3;:9» o I ’OF I
DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI % g8, .,
) ' " ATTORNEYS AT LAW _ o 5 : .QZ“J;’-.‘;.{ |

S. ERIC DINENNA. PA.
JAMES L, MANN. JR. PA. o :
GEORGE A. BRESC.II, PA. s

406 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVE,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

: : S 40 301) 296-6820
ROSERT A BRESCHI - - _

 July 22, 1985

Mr. James E. Dyer,

Zoning Supervisor

Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204 - ~ :

RE: Case No.: 82-110-SPHA
William Koenig

Dear Mr. Dyer:

I am in receint of 2 copy of 2 memo to vou relative t2 the sbove-caplioned matier
in response to my letter of July 16, 1985 *o Mr. Franz, the Acting Chairman of the

County Board of Appeals.

It appears to me, that Mr. Koenig would be entitled to his permit as per the
plan that was approved by the County Board of Appeals in Case Number 82-110-SPHA.

Would you be so kind as to advise me of your thcughts in this matter.

SED/neb
cc: Dr. William Koenig

y
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southerly along the West side of

* Ing oa tht West =ide of Old Har-
. ford Roed South 08 degrees 03 min-

- ands East 56.79 feet), North 54 de-

97 minutea 57 seconds East 1154

Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, kiaryland.

Ot ¥

PETITION FUR SPECIAL
HEARING AND VARIANCE
#h DISTRICT

ZOMA"3:  Peiftion
Hearing & Variante

LOCATION: Southwest corner of,

Old Harford Hosd and Tommy
True Court

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, Oztaber
27, 1981 at 10:30 A M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Office Bullding, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avanue, Towson,
Baryland :

“the Taniug Comminssicner of Balk
timerz Jounty, by authority of wne

|

o,

for Bpecia ™

¥

¥

Zoning Act and Regulations of Bal- '

timore County, will hold a publie
hearing: .

Petition for Special Hearing un-
dor Section &00.7 of the Baltlmore:
County Zoaning Regulations to de-
termine whether or not the Zoning'
Commissioner and/or Deputy Zor-
ing Commissioner should spprve
ard determine whether Cass No.
78-83-RX A has been utilized with
In 2-year iime lmit and to amend
Sita Plans for Cases Nos, 75-275-X
and 79-53-MXA to sllow Additlona
to exlsting Office Bullding, to re-
vise parking layoul, and to verily ,
ihe existence of an apartment in:
the azisting structure; the interpre-
tatlon of that See. 1B01.1.B.1.-n.1 and
all uther sections of Biil 124-81 are
not spplicabls to the subject prop-:
erty pursuant to Se¢, 103.1 and Sec.;
§02.5 {Bil 167-80) af the Baltimore’
County Zoning Regulations: and-
Varisnce to permit rear yard get-:
back of 20 feet in lieu of the re..

- gquired 80 feet; aud to permit mini-

mum front, rear and side yard dis-
tancan of 20 feet from adjolaing’
iand soned D.R.5.5 in lieu of the re-:
quired 75 feet. 4

The Zoning Reguiation to be ex--
cepted an follows: ’ :

" Section 1B0Z.2B (V.B_B)—Mlnlmumé

vear yard setback for office build-
ing+ in D.R. 16 Zone and Keetion !
1B02.2C = minimu=m distances of :
buildings in D.R. 16 Zones from!
lan¢ zoned other than D.R.16 i
All :hat parcel of land In the
Ninth District of Baltlmore Counly
All ihat plece or parcel of land
Iying, being and situate In the
Ninth Fleciion Distrist of Baltl-
more County, State of Maryland
and described na follows L, wit:
Beginning for the same on the
West alde of 0}d Harford Road al
a polnt distant 39.78 feet measured

o

Old Harford Rosd from the inter- |
soction of the West stde of Otd Har- |
ford Poad with the centerline of '

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that

and published in Towson,

L
PR

o

_____ Kacressieamoekx befo

__________ Qctoker .-, 19-L1

Cost of Advertisement, $o - ceeeom-—-

CERTIFICATE OF F JBLICACION

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a wcekly newspaper printed

appearing on the Bth oo day of —oooeme- Oateber---

Tommy True Court, thence bind-

utes 21 meconds Eaat 176.15 fest to
the narth side of Selby Avenue,
thence binding on the north side of
Selby Avenue {not open} Bouth 85 b
degrees 17 minutes 17 seconda West
120.00 feet, thence leaving said Sel-
by Avenue and bindink on the prop-
erty linca of the petitionera hereln
the fuilowing courss and distance
vis: North 32 degrees 34 minutea
3% seconds West B2.65 fest to lhe
esat side of Arry Place, thenee hind-
ing on the east side of ArTy Place
North 05 degreen D1 minutes 22 sec-
onds Weat 95.00 fcet thence Nortn
38 degrees 47 minutes 34 naconds
Easc 16.81 to the South side of Tom-
my True Court thence binding onh
the sputh side of Tommy True
Court the three following llnea vis:
Easterly by & line curving toward
the Tight having & radius of 557.31
tect for an arc distance of 56.78
feet, (the chord of zaid arc bearing
North B2 degrees 03 minutes B8 sec-

erees B8 minutes 38 seconda East
4676 feet and Houtheastsriy by &
llne cursing towsrd the r'ght hav- [
ing a radius of 15 feet fur an arcp.
distance of 22.94 reet (the chord of |
said src bearing South B0 degreea
00 miputes 47 seconds East 2131

feet) and thence Norih 83 degreea Er

t~et to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.61 of an Acre of &

Land mora or less,

Being the property of the petl- |
tioners hereln as shown Ou & piat }:
filed with the office of the Zoning
Commisalgper,

Being the properly of Willlam f

Koenig, e ux, ss shown on plat |-

plan filed with the Zoning Pepart- |
ment
Hearing Date: Tuesday, Detober &
27, 1981 at 10:30 AM
Publie Hearuig: Room 106, County

By Ovder Of [
WILLIAM E. JTAMMOND,
Zoning Commissluner
of Baltimore County

b i e g e

e bR S

Petition for !
Special Hearing
and Varlance
9TH DISTRICT

ZONING: Petition for §
Special Hearing & Vari-

ance
LOCATION: Southwes!
corner of Oid Harford

-~ r—————

seconds West 120.00 [e st,
i thencs leaving said Seloy
Avenue and binding on t e
property lines of the peti-
tioners hersin the follow-
ing course and distance
viz: North 22 degrees 24
minutes 39 seconds West
88.55 feet to the east side of

| Arry Place, thence binding Middle River, Md.,

on the east side of Arry:
Place Nerth 05 degrees 01+
minute 22 seconds West
95.00 feet thence North 38
degrees 47 minutes 34 sec-”

8, I'rie [\5a. .4, Bemnire
Buite 205 1ot Rrown 3148,
102 ¥, Pernaylvenia Avene

L12 Delavare Avecus

Towscn, W, - 2V204
TOWSON. MD.. Coucer B 1981 BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
. . County Office Building
the annexed advertisement was 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Raltimore County, Md., omcexh. ek & : Your P iiion has been received and acrepted for filing this 15th day

T of ___Beptesbes , 1981, . .

re the __27%bo .- : ; l

_, the »6rsx publication : |
, = 2
! WILLIAM E. HAMMOND |
Zoning Commissioner

THE JPFF%%L)‘NIA VW Petitioner Willism Koenig, st ux
S A bt PN "
s Lo o "‘"""Rf&ﬁéééﬁ" ? E Petitioner's Attorney B+ Eric DiSerma, Eag. Reviewed Ly:

1 . Commodari

. 3 Chairman, Zoning Plans
% | Advisory Committee
i‘: et AT T W Yy M-T-Wj SR L PRI S LS Lm0 -=:'«*:F:‘-'~°,” SRR S T AR i ._v.‘v‘ R Ly ~z ] sy

s ﬁ;«zﬁ;ﬁm : ==‘i':"l9ﬁ- . ;@%m@ﬁ; ville Bodlniata he ;-.\;}‘.‘—’*:;’- A _.a-\cvau;bi;;:;;m!l&b?:i:ai"}s;d' -:-::‘..w,w\m;«.:’.--.;p-

VT L T
o
¥

. 402601

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENU'® DIVISION

onds East 16 81 feet to the

Toad and Tommy True
Court

- DATE & TIME: Tues-
day, Octaber 27, 1981 at
10:30 A M. .

PUBLIC HEARING:
Room 108, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesa-
peake Ave., Towsom,
Maryiand.

The Zoning Commis-
sioner of Baltimore Coun-
ty. by authority of the
Zoning Acl and Regula-
tions of Bal*imore County
will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special

aih side of Tommy True
Court thence binding on

the south side of Tommy
True Court the Three fol-

by a line curving toward
the right having a radiua

tance of 56.73 feet, {the
chord of said are bearing of

lowing lines viz: Essterly was inserted in Gy Timcs, a newSpaper printed

55731 feol for an arc dis- aNd published in Baltimore County, once in each

[ ]
GLe Tlm cS MISCELLAN Y55 CASH RECEIPT
/{? ))f - 195\/ DATE 10/30/81 ACCOUNT 01-662
. I:f“ll'sjs to Certify, That the annexed AMOUNT $£116.90
,/)’{ j:z‘w . RECEIVFD Posting and Ad
¢ REcE! g vertising Case #82-110SPH.
FOR. William Koenig

g

Gk T

N — successive

North 32 degrees 03 min-
utes 56 seconds East 56.72

minutes 38 seconds East
46.75 feet and Southeaster-
ly by a line curving toward

feet), North B4 degrees 58 weeks hetore the
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the right having e radius

~

Hearing under Section
5007 of the Beltimore
County Zoning Regula-
tions to determine whether
or not the Zoning Comris-
sioner and/or Deputy Zon:
ing Commissioner should
gpprove and determine
whether Case No. 79-63-
RXA has been utilized

* within 2-year time limit I

- and to amend Site Plans

for Cases Nes. 76-276-X ]

and 79-63-HXA to allow
- Additions to existing -
fice Building, to revise
narking layout, and to ver
L the existence of an

structure; the interpretds 4
tion of that Sec.
1B01.1.B.1.a.1 and ali oth- ;
or sections of Bill 124-81
are not applicable to ihe
gubject property pursuant
; to See. 103.1 and Sc=. 5I2.5
{Bill 167-80) of the Balti-
more County Zoning Regu-
" |ations; end Variance to
permit rear yard sethack
. of 20 feet in liew of the re-
_ quired 30 feet; and to per-
. mit minisum front, rcar
* snd side yard distances of
% 80 feet from adjoining land
zoned D.R. 5.6 in lieu of
* yhe required 76 feet.

Tre Zoning Regulation
0 be exception as follows:

Section 1B02.28 (V.B.2)
. Minimum rear yord set-
back for office buildings in

. DR. 16 Zone and Section
1802.2C - Mipimum dis-
tancea of buildiogs in D.R.

" 16 Zopes from land zoned
other than D.R. 18. ~

. Al that parcel of land in

* the Ninth District of Balti-

" more County.

All that piece or parcel
of land lying, being and
situate in the Ninth Elec-

_tion District of Baitimore
County, State of Maryland
and described as follows to
wit: ..

Beginning for the same
on the West side of Old
Hearford Road at a poiat
distant 39.78 feet mea-
sured soutkerly along the
Went aide of Gid Harford
Road from the intersection
of the West nide of Old

. Harford Road with the
centerline of Tommy True

Court, thence binding oa |

the West side of Old Her-
tord Road South 03 de-
grees 03 minutes 31
seconds East 176.15 feet to
the purth sids ol Selby
Avenne, thence binding on
the north side of Se'™y
Avenue (pot open) oouth
‘85 dagrees T 1'1‘:'““'-" 17

-~

of 15 feet for an urc dis-
tance of 2294 feet (the

VARSI
r

rid

. 7. —{__ Publisher.

chord of said arc besring -

South 50 degrees 00 min-

ates 47 seconds East 21.21

feel}) and thence North 83

degrees 37 minutes 67 sec-

onds East 11.54 feet to the

place of beginning.

Containing 0.61 of an ... -

.cre of Land more or less. &

Being the properly of ¢

the petitionera herein as -

ahown on a plat filed with i

the office of the Zoning!

Commiasioner. 1
Being the property of.

ap.timent 1n the existing EWsl.mm Koemg. et ux, B8

shown on plat plan filed
with the Zoniug [wpart
ment.

Hearing Date: Tuesday.
October 27, 1981 at 10:30 5
Lol it

Public Hesring: Roomi
106. County Office Build-
ing, 111 W. Chesapeake ]

SR«

Ave., Towson Maryland.

! £V ORDER OF |

o AR T T

AT RS ol

g, Drie Dliern2, Taqudre e, Joira Tizel

goota 235 Alex Drows Il 112 Teles .hfmm
102 ¥. Pamaylvanis Fyesle Powsii, iae 21204

Tousl s 21 iﬁ\h

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapcake Avenue
Towsaon, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this 15th day
of __Captesmber . 19 8%, ) -

| Ny |
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoring Commissioner

Reviewed by:w

Nicholas B Commeodari
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

villias Koonlg, ot ux

Petitioner
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Pursuant to the advertisemeni, posting of properiv, and public hearing ¢n the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County 7oning Regulations wou'? ‘would not
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) ar the granting of

the variance(s) requcsted will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general we' re of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cominissioner of Balumare County, this

, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

day of , 19

GALTI'AORE COUNTY
2 u%%mmem O PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALELKI IR

1y ot o g
DIRECTOR fupun® 13, 1571

Mr, Williax E. Hammond, Zoning Comeigsicner
Offire of Planning and Zoning

County Cffice Puilding

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Leaxr Mr. Hammond:

Coomente on Item #18 Zoning idvisory Committee Meeting,  August L, 1981

are as follows:

Property Owner: William and Kathrym EKoenig

Location: W/S 01¢ Harford Road 39.78' S of Tommy True Court

Existing Zoning: D.R. 16

Froposed Zonlng: v viance to permit a reas yard setback of 20' in lieu of the
required 30! arnd to permit a minimum front, rear and side yard
distances of 20' fron the adjoining land zoned D.R. In lieu of the

heres: Q.61 required 75 ',

Die t!‘ict:gth

The items checked below are applicable:
A1 structures shall confore to the Baltimore County Building Code 1378, the

X A 1978,
State of Maryland Code for the Handicapred and Aged; and other applicuble Cndes.
X 3B A building/ permit shall be required before beginning comstruction,
€, Residential: Three sete of construction drawings are required to file a permit
application, Architect/Engineer sesl is/is not required.
P ] Commercial: ‘“hree sets of constructicn drawings with a Maryland Iliegiatered
Architect or Enginesr slall be required to file s permit application.
E In wood frame construction an exterior wall erected within 6' 0 of an &djafent~
' lot line shall be of one hour fire resistive conatruction, no oper.ir.._ga pem;ttecji
within 3'-0 of lot line. A mirndmuz 8" mascnry fivewall is required if construction
is cn the lot line.
F. Requested variance conflicte with the BaltiZcre County Building Code,

Section/s .

ith an a”teration permi.
G. A change of occupancy shall be applied for, al_ong with )
application, and three r-quired set 8 of drawings indicating how the stmcmre
will peet the Code requirements for the proposed change. DIrawinge may require

a professional seal.

Befora this office can comment on the ahove gtructure, please have the owner, thru

B the pervices of a Registered in Yaryland Arc.itect or Engineer certify to this
office, that, <he strmuicture for which a proposad ch.axjge in use is ?mpoaed can
comply with the height/ares requirements of Table 305 and the required construction
classification of Tebls 21i.
X 1. Comments .Building shall comply to the height and area requirements of

Tatle 305 and the construction requirements of Table 21L. Access and
useability by the handicap will be reguired.

NCTE- These comments reflect only on the information provided by the drawing
submitted to the office of Planning and Zonirng and are not intende? to
te conetrued a5 the full extent cof any permit. '
If degired sdditional informatir- may be cbtained by vieitirg xoonm #1722
{Pians Review) at 111 West Chesupeaxe Av:,, Toweon,

Very truly y.uvs,

oy & err S

Charles E, Burhar, Chrief
Plan3 review
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petilivn and it

apuearing that by reason of tie following finding of facts that:

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

— L .
Robert Y. Dubet, Sarenintunioent PERL LT DT

Date: August 3, 1981

Mr. Willis= F Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: August 4, 1981

RE: Item No: 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
Prope: ty Owner:
Location:

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Ha.mond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Very truly you,r?
!

s 1 L
it S /
S i le. b A ‘47-Z

[ : o
wt, Nich Petrovich, Assistant
department of Planning
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDE CE
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The Baltimore County Department of Health hasg reviewed the
ollowing
zoning variance itema, and has no apeclfic comments regarding same:

Item #2393 - Ghulan Sarwar

Ttem #24,7 - Betty Lee Dulany, et al

Item # 10 - Pung Kun Lun, et al

Item # 11 - Baltimore and Ohio Rallroad Corpany

Ttem # 1, -
Item # 15 -

Lewls Investment Company
Nerth View Associates

Item # 16 - Transportation Displeya, Ine.

Item # 17 - Gale and Helen Kclaon

/.
v o item # 18 - William and Kathryn Koenig

Item # 19 - East Bay Development Corp,

Jtem # 21 - Karen Dgriels, et al
7 Item # 22 - Wesley R. and Cecilia M, Daub
Item # 23 - Demetris Demetrakis
Item # .4 - Bertha Linnen
Item # 26 - Robert H, and Pearl 4, Bousge, Jr.
Item # 27 - Randallstown Associates
Item # 28 - Arundel Lumber Company, Inc,
Item # 29 - Pulaski Industrial Park, Assoc.
Item # 30 - Samuel L., and Margaret B, Bro
Item # 32 - Charles J, and Eva Lee Fischefr.{ Jr(.f’" o
™ . ™ T
\ ) \N\, c"‘—ﬂ-"“—, \
Ian J. Forrest, Director
BUREAT OF ENVIROIMENTAL SERVICED
TTR/f+h
SED:cm
Bl-29
3/29/82

Pgﬁét¢§?iiggeipecial Hearing * BEEFORE THE
o )
SéEdC$;2;§ gfuglgOSfiford Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election Districe * FOR
Dr. Yilliar . Foenia, ot ooy * BALTINGED CounTy
retitioners *
Case No. 82-1190 SPHA *

(Item No. 18)

LE S * % & % % ok % % X * k% * % % * * %k

CRDJR OF APPEAL

Please enter an Areand
~=+ 3noArzenl on behalf of the Petitioners,

Willi : : X i
1lliam 1. Keenig, et ux, to the BRaltimore County Board of Appeals

£ . .
rom the denials of the Amendments to the Site Plan filed in Case

No. 75-275-X% and 73-63-RXA, to allow additions to tne existing

office building and to review the parking lay

-out; and from the

77

denial of the Fetition for Variances.

{

VAR 20 '37 k) ERTc DiANN
5. ERIC DiNENWLA, PLA.

406 W, Pennsylvania Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204
825-1630

Attorney for Petitioners

——— i a.

betAf ety I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29tp day of March, 1982, -
PN

- ~=Copy of thea aforegoing Order of Appeal was mailed, first class

pPostage prepaid, to John W, Hessian, 1171, Esquire, People's

Counsel for Baitimore County, Room 223 Courthouse
oy

21204,
//é

S.7ERIC DIingws
/7 Of Counsel for Petitioners

Towson, MD

LFT]
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£40 BALTIMORE COUNTY

o | FIRE DEPARTMENT

P/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
£25-7310

Faul M OPUNCKE
CHiEF

)

Nr, William Kanmand

Joring Conwissioner

Office of Flanniny and Zoning
dultimore County Cffice Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zaning Plans Advisory Committee .

Attention:

RE: Property Cwier: William & Kathryr Koenig

Location: W/S Old Harford Road 39.78' S. of Tomry True Court
Item No.: 18 Zoning Agenda: -Heeting of August 4, 1%81
Gentlemen:

fursupant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed Ly this

dureav and the comments belcow marked with an "X" are arplizable and required
to be corrected o. irncorporated into the final plans for the property.

(X} 1. Fire hydrants for the refers.ced property are reguirad snd shall be
located at intervals or 200 feet aiong an asrroved raad in
accordance with faltincrse County Standards as Fublished by the
Department of Public Worrs,

{ }] 2. A seccnd reans of vehicle access is required for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EACLEDS the maximum allowed Ly the Fire Lepartment.

(} 4. The site shall he made to ecnply with all applicable parts of the
Fire “revention Code prior to cocupancy or beginning of operation.

(X) 5. The suildings and structures =xisting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No, 101 *Life Safety Code", 1976 Edition prior
to occcupancy.,

{ ) 6. 3Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{ J 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc canments, at this time.

- ) / Noted and
REVIEZFR: (4 417 (Jom o) 7’4&; #4777 Approved:
PlanninqgjGreup - 7z 7
Special Inspection Divisiaon

J&é“;ﬁf Z? f%jgr,{%
7

Fire Prevéntion Bureau

J/my/nr
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RE: PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING :
PETITION FCR VARIANCES
SW corner of Cld Harford Rd. and
Tommy Truz Ct,, 9th District

BEFCRE THE ZONING CCMM,SS!CNER

CF BALTIMCRE CCUNTY

23

WILLIAM KCENIG, et ux,
Petitione:s

Case Nz, 82-110-SPHA

-------
.......

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, 1 hareby enter my appearance in this procesding. Y.u are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

-

John W, Hessian, 11}

Peaple's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rn, 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

474-2188

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

FHEREBY CERTIFY that on this Ist day of Cctober, 1931, a copy of the aforegoing
Order was mailed to S, Eric DiNanna, Esquire, 406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson,

Marylara 21204, Attorney for Petitioners.,

John W, Hessian, 111
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i Petition for Special Hearing * BEFORE THE \ = )
and Variances ' ; RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING: BEFORE TIHE 3 o
S/W Corner of 0ld Harford Road * ZONING COMM 3551 0NER ; AND VARIANCES o 0.43 of an acre in the D.R.16 Zone and the Bslance it \ve D.R.5.5 Zone. How- "-; The first issue is whether or not the petitioners utilized the special exception
‘ giﬁdEiomEyoTrgisgg;lzﬁ . FOR t SW/corner of Old Harford Road and ZONING COMMISSIONER T % : 7962 -RXA
ection : : - ~ ; . _ £3 ithi i ‘ ier i : . -63- .
) gf)srx:n;lyt True Court - 9th Election i ever, the description zontained within the file indicates the total tract to be o for offices within two years of the date of the Grder in Case No 9
. . : ¥ s18tric : OF i N
Dr. William M. Koeni et ux * BALTIMORE COUNTY : b e . . s
dr ) : Dr. William M. Koenig, et ux - 0.70 of an acre, more or luss. The Order granting the special exceplion for The petitioner, Dr. William M. Koenig, Jr., testified that he par-
Potitioners % - Petitioners : BALTIMORE COUNTY : 3 _ _ o
: NO. 82-110-5PHA (Item No. 18) 3 offices, with restrictions set forih therein, dated Tune 6, 1975, refers to the 8 chased the subject property in 1975 after the special excepticy for offices in
Case No. 82-110 SPHA * ; . S 3
No. 18 i : Cd . . , N - -X). e tirr his -
(Item No ) * D3 site as conlaining 0.70 of an acre, more or less, One of the restrictions set 4 the D.R.16 Zone was granted (Case No. 75 275-%X). At the time of his pur
E : : S : : R
kkdk  kkwk kkdk kkk hkk  kkk  kkx | "f 2 forth in the Order is as follows: 2 chase, the second floor of the improvement was being used as an apartment,
S ‘ 3
g R . ‘i . , B . o _ £ . 3 ted hi
ORDER OF APPEAL o The petitioners herein have filed a Petition for Special Hearing to de- Lo "I, Maintaining exterior of dwelling in its present form but he did not know how long it had been used as such, He then conducte s
L. : ) : and in good repair." ® X .
Please enter an Appeal on behalf of the Petitioners, ; termiune t.ue following issues: ¢ P . dental practice on the first floor of the improvement, using the entire 988
. . . : h i b Lo On May 27, 1976, a site plan was subsequently approved setting forth th - B e
William M. Koenig, et ux, to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals, § f L. if the special exception granted in Case No. 79-63-RXA g 4 , P 4 v apprey e ser ©re i square feet, Dr. Koenig stated that he wanted to use the garage for a waiting
. . . : £ has been utilized within two years f h h b icti i ; : :
. £ Amendments to the Si_e Plan filed in Case H E vears frum the date of the N strictions in the aforementioned Order, as well as reiteratin f th - . . .
_ from the denials of the en - $ final Ordery : ' Herahing one © € con room in conjunction with his dental practice, but because it was located in the
’ R . : i H 3
y No. 75-275-X and 79-63-RXA, to allow additions to the exilstling 3 I ditions originally set forth on the site plan approved Novemher 5, 1975, as :
£ E 2. if the site plans filed in Case Nos. 75-275-X and 79-65- * ¢ P PP 1975, 2 D.R.5.5 Zone, he filed for a reclassification to a D.R.16 Zone, a special ex-
: office building and to review the parking lay-out; and from the L RXA can be amended to: P follows:
. 20 f # 0 ception for offices, and a setback variance (Case No. 79-63-RXA), His testi-
deni f the pPetition for Variances. .35 - . - LS
: enial o - a. allow zlditions to the existing office building, i 3 '"12, The limits of the =pecial exception shall be within ¢ . " . "th ‘n the Fall of
§ / ¢ . . . o g? the DR-16 zone and no general offices nor addition- E mony further disclosed that he began studding out'' the garage 1n the
. . « revise the parking layout, and P al off-street parking will be used within the exist. : ) . . . . a1 tion. and
4T A : P DR-5.5 zone. " ] 1978, prior to or about the time the reclaseification, epecial exception, a
MR D G '99 ANl /‘§ ERIC DiyfENNA&— s c. verify the existence of an apartment in the existing P :
po— “ §. ERIC DiNENNA, P.A. : . ’ oo . . .. . . rir i f the interior rk himself and
106 W. Pennsylvz:mia Avenue o structure; and : ; This site plan indicates that the attached garage is almost completely in the variance were granted. FHe continued to perform the interior wo '
i - gggfggéoMaryland 2120 i 3. if Section 1B01.1.B.1l.a.1 (residential {ransition area) 1'-i D.R.5.5 Zone. 0 was not aware of the two year requirement for utilization of the special excep-
. ‘ Attorney for Petiticaers b of the Baltim?“’ County Zoning Regulations is applica- - i ¥ _ ) X : .
_. % ! . ble to the subject property in view of Sections 103.1 and g On December 6, 1978, the then Zoning Cominissioner, S. Eric DiNenna tion (Section 502.1) until he applied for the plumbing and clectrical permits.
: 5 502.5 ! R ;
1 s : L3 L]
i Lo - I ifi ; ; : ite of the interior alterations to the garage not being completed within the
; ' ; " granted a reclassification for that portion Jf the site zoned D.R. 5.5 (0.2 In spite o &
§ 1o vw OIEatiTey ' I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of March, 1382, a In addition, the petitioners have also filed a Pelition for Variances to permit a P v te € R ( 55 of
' . : ) ; ifi d the space for filing natients' rec-
> By . ... . ‘ ‘ i i an acre) toa L.R.16 Zone, a special exception for offices in the newl las- two years, Dr. Koenig testified that he use p p
4 ~— —copy-of the aforegoing Order of Appeal was mailed, first class rear yard setback of twenty feet in licu of the required thirty feet and to per- P P WY rectas
3 postage prepaid, to John W. Heseian, II1I, Esquire, People's i o _ sified portiun of the property, and a variance to permit a rear yard sethack of ords, ttereby providing more space in the office area for his six employees.
' mit minimum front, rear, and side yard distances of twenty feet from adjoin- iti
No testimony was offered which would controvert the testimony of the petition-

Counsel for Baltimore County, Room 223 Courthouse, Towson, MD twenty feet in lieu of the required thirty feet (Case No. 79-63-RXA). However,

ing land zoned D.R.5.5 in lieu of the req.ired seventy-five feet.

21204. a review of the site plan filed therein fails to indicate the approval required by

n
LI

nee

Sud

e

Prior to addressing the issues raised by the special hearing request, it

The pertinent language of the zoning regnlations (Section 502.3) is as

1§he aforementioned Order. Another restriction zget forth in the Order is as

g

i3 mandatory to review the facts contained in the cited cases. In this regard,

i FILING

lows:

= J
| = o
| .
.7TERIC DiNENN’A‘C_ = ; o
/gf Counsel for Petitioners v Case No. 75-275-X was granted a special exception to use the property de- . g = E .
D . . . § Lo g "1, A total of ten parking spaces...two of which must o "A Special.Exceptmn which requires any construct?on_ fo_r
[':l: scribed therein for offices. The site plan approved November 5, 1975, indi- | 02 - 3 adjoin the existing parking area and two of which tod its utilization shall be deemed to -have heen used within its
ol : !i:: must be located on the driveway of the existing = authorized time if such c?nstructlon ghall h‘ave commenced
o ates that the property designated as 8424 Old Harford Road is located on the 1 3 garage." "L"')‘J during the authorized period, or any extension thereof, pro-
E < ; : 1< 5 Lad vided said construction is thereafter pursued to completion
o west side of Old Haf-ford Road, is improved with a huilding containing a tatal - § e Having establirhed the history of development and use of the subject g:: | with reasonable diligence."
.': e T A ‘ .
! ;g - . floor area of 988 sguare feet, and an attached garage (22' x 15'), and is bisect- ; ‘i lg :“. cite, the instant petitions may now be addressed regarding the issues raised. % § t__": >-l The unrefuted testimony of the petitioner indicated that the interior
“ g\...- - T ed by a zone lir.e so that the total tract of 0.611 of an acre, more or less, has . g . :3 § © - = work on the garage began on or abou* the date the special exception was granted.
.~ 5 1 ;
: L o i: g o, f L
£ B ~ - .
While the interior work was being performed by Dr. Koenig, he was also using ’i . ‘i - . o7
“g 1981, and marked Petitioners' Dxhibit 1, reflezts that eighteen parking spaces : 23 j}
the garage for record filing and, as such, was dedicating the area to the office '3 | & ) ) ‘
i; are to be provided in order to meet th: parking reqrirement of sixteen spaces : Provided further, however, that the use aud develop- : ;
use for which the special exception was granted. It is felt that interior rerno- ment of land in M.L . zones shall not be affected by the ‘g
oA for both the evicting and propased office areas. In thiz respoot, Nr. Koenig foreguing provision, but development is permitted in 3 allow additions to the existing improvement to increase the area devoted to the
vations are no:¢ what the County Council meant by Section 502.3 referring to Jt ! wccordance with any preliminary development plan ap- 5 o
testified 1that residents to the east cominlained that his patienis were parling proved hy the Office of Planning and Zoning before the existing der*.l practice and to provide rerted office space for others., It is
rany construction” for utilization of the special exception; however, assurnng cifective date of this furtirer proviso, even though such
: on Tomray True Court because of insufficient on site parking, bat he 1elt the 7 development may be counter to then—current regula- : these proposed additions which necessitate the reguested variances. In deter-
i the Couvncil was referring to interior renovations, then the garage was used for __ : tions for M. L. zones, if, on the fifth anniversay (sic) g N
% ! parking was the result of people using Tommy True Court as a meeting place ‘ of such effuctive date, construction either is completed 3* mining whether or not the amendments to the site plans to provide for expan-
; a common office problem—f{iling space. Whether or naot this additional space L i or is substantially commenced and diligently being pur- E} . .
. i for car pooling to other places of employment. He also staied that Arry Place, : : sued to completion; otherwise, the regulations gener- > sion of the special exception, as well as the variances requested as a result
L 5 :g dedicated to other office use in the future, i.e., waiting room, reception 3 § ally in effect at the time such use or development is to m
" % : ac it presently exists to the re. s of his site, is a paper street in “rough'' con- % be established shall control." 3 thereof, should be granted, all of the requirements for granting a special ex-
: % area, etc., is immaterial since the office use continues once the special ex- : z ] gi |
g dition, but it does provide a forty fcot strip separating his site from the near- ﬁ Section 502.5 states: E ~ception rmust be addressed to determine the impaci f the expansion. In this
‘ % caption is utilized. ,,5 |
7} : est residertial property line to the west. . "Bill No. 167-30 does not affect the validity of any or- E respect, the petitioners have not met the requirements of Secrion 502.1 of the
: The next issue raised deals majnly with the proposed amendments Lo H ‘ ) der granting a special exception for an office or office % ; .
; i: The third issue raised deals with the effect of the »czidential transition building pursuant to Subsection 1B.02.! (gic). Any { zoning regulations. Consequently, the amendments to the site plans should not
é the site plans filed in the two aforementiuned cases. Dr. Koenig proposes to 3 ; cuch special exception may be used in accordance with ﬁ |
3 i %% area requirements of Section 1B01.1.B.1.a.1, together with the effect, if any, both the applicable provisions of these regulations and ;’i;: be approved and the variances should not be granted.
construct additions on both the north and south sides of the existing improve- » v the zoning classification of the property in effect at the {1
% of Sections 103.1 and 502.5 on the proposed addition. Section 1B01.1.B. l,a.l . ’ time of the grant of such special exception provided con- f The remaining question is the status of the existing apartment on the
ment. The addition to the north is proposed to consist of a one-story attached f’;g struction is started prior to the expiration date of such ‘ s
i states: L special exceptlion and provided the zoning classification % second floor of the original improvement. According to testimony, the apart-
bui'ding measuring seventy feet in depth with twenty-seven feet of additional ‘,i ‘ 2t the thne ¢onstraction is started is either D.R. 16, B
e ""A residential transition area is any D.R. zore or part L R.0O., O-1 or O-2." s ment v'u8 existing at the time cf the petitioners' purchase in 1975 and has been
frontage on Old Hzrford Road. He indicated that he had no floor plans, but & thereof which lies : ,
A review of Section 103, 1 indicates that it is only applicable to those used continuously as such until the present. Since the improverment was within
felt that this amount of additional space was needed to serve an average of (z) within 300 feet of any point on a dwellirg
4 3 other than an apartment building, or developments, subdivisicas, or parcels of land for which a preliminary plan a D.R.16 Zone at the time of purchase, the use of the second floor as an apart-
Ry twelve to fifteen patients per day. The proposed addition to the south siae of - 2
; :’% _ _ {b) within 250 feet of any point lying within a . had been approved by the Baltimore County Planning Board, previously known % ment was permitted by right and should continue as such.
‘the existing office measures 35' x 33'. Dr. Koenig indicated that he coasid- vacant lot of record which is itself wholly Loy 'g
. S % or partially classified as D.R. and which A as the Baltimore County Planning Commission. Section 502.5, however, B Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner nf Baltimore
e ; ered increasing the area of tenancy for Kazzelo Construction Company, as is two acres or less in area." ‘ 1 g i
._- ; _ clearly indicates that the requirements of Bill No. 167-80 do not effect the £ County, this = dey of February, 1982, that the special exception
L well as providing space for a general medical practitioner. Both additions Section 103.1 states: : : : —Aa
F;" validity of a special exception for an office or office building granted pursuant 3 granted by Order dated December 6, 1978 (Case No. 79-A3-RXAj has been
_:; would be of frame construction with brick facing to the windows and siding ) "These Regulations shail apply as of the date of their ) 3 -
~'.:.." . - adoption but the provisions pertaining to use, height, ‘ to Section 1B02.1 and may be used "in accordance with both the applicable pro- i% utilized in compliance with Section 502.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regu-
: t bove. Mr. John Etzel, a registered professional land surveyor, testifird 3 g area and density of population shall not apply to any : ’ 5 |
= §: §\ development, subdivision or parcel of land, the pre- o | ‘! visions of these regulations and the zoning classification of the property in ef- a ?% lations and the apartment on the second floor of the exisiing improvement is a
. \ ¥ that commercial uses and a police station are located to the north of the sub- i liminary plan for which was originally submitted to P 3 ]
D , 5--,?2 the (then) Baltimore County Planning Commission, o 3 U ifect at the time of the grant' of the special exception, provided construction ' .‘:‘E ! use permitted by right and, as such, both are hereby GRANTED the right to
;‘ ) { ject site, R-C {Residential -Oifice} zoned land to the south, apartments to tne o (now Planning Board) and approved or tentatively ap- o s\\,\\ 3({ - % | J | | l
- { e proved (including any apprcval maede gubject to any ot AN 3*'ﬁf’gan prior to the expiration of the special exception and the zoaing classifi- = };-' gontinue from and after the date of this Orcer, subject, however, to the follow-
2 H east, and a mixture of townhouses and individual homes to the west. He fur- I condition or conditions) under the then existing off - ¢ R N\ = % h\\
E' ] 1 ~d cial procedure in Baltimore County, prior to the adop- S ; {‘(‘ cation at that time was either D.R.lo, R-O, O-1, or O-2. Therefore, in e : . glg restrictions:
e ther testified that if the property was used for residential purposes, the den- :-ﬁ tion of these Regulations. The zoning regilations ap- :-_;3 &S E % ¢
o Lat E plicable to any guch development, 2ubdivision or par- L__f_ e view of the petitinners having utilized the granted special exception for offices Forp) { ! 1. Compliance with the comraerts submitted by the Office
o2 b sitv would be greater than the proposed office use, thereby placing a ~reater -~ cel of land as aforesaid shall be the zoning regulations & Q . 2 N\, of Planning and Zoning. dated September 15, 1081,
S 5 g . - > 5 in effect at the time such plan, as aforesaid, was orig- fj,_". N "iwithin the required time and the subject property beir g zoned D.R. 16 at the 2= . .
5 strain upon the public facilities serving the site. The site plan, dated July 1/, = inally submitted to the Baltimore County Planning Com- O B! t_; \§§ 2. In keeping with the contents of this Order. & revised
.:3 ruission, c= time, the requirements of Bill No. 167-80 are not applicable hereto. e \ : site plan shall be submiited for approval hy the D~-
| = . b partment of Public Works and the Office of Planni.g
.4 - g : - Although the entire siie has be~n utilized for offices pursuant to the site :"fr , : | an'.d Zor‘iing, includiag landscaping and screening re-
) s on = t: i quire . fer approval by the Turrent Placrire and De-
5. plan approved May 27, 1976, the petitioners seek to amend the site plans to g E-ffi : velop.aent Divisicon,

‘
- -
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It is FURTHER OPDERED that the amendments to the site plaus filed

in Case Nos. 75-275-X and 79-63-RXA to allow additions to the existing office

building and to revise the parking layout are not appro ved and, 2. such, are

hereby DENIED.

It is FURTIIER ORDERED that the Petiticn for Variances to permita

rear yard setback of twenty feet in lieu of the required tkirty {feet and to per-

mit minimum front, rear, and side yard distances of twenty feet from adjoin-

ing land zoned D.R.5.5 in lieu of the required seventy-five feet is hereby

DENIED.
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Zoning Commissjoner of

Baltimore County

S. Eric DiXNenna, PA.
;v_’ﬂ/orney al Law

206 0. jjenn:f//uam'a Auenue
Fowsun, He ary/ana/ 27204

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:

Dear Members of the Board:

S/W Corner 0ld Harford Road

& Tommy True Court

3th Election District

Dr. William M. Koenig, et ux,
Petitioners

39525 16.30

301 -296-6X20

)
fan]
-
'_J
u
cQ
i)

May

~ase No.: 82-110-5PHA
My File No.: 81-29

This matter was filed on March 29, 1982.

I would respectfully

SED:wt

CcC:

Dr. William M. Koenig

request that the matter be set
for hearing before the Board as soon as the Docket becomes
available.

Very tgﬁi} yours,
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1 THE MATTER OF
THE APFLICATICIN OF
WILLIAM KOENIG, et ux,
FOR PETITION FOR SPECIAL
HEARING AND PETITION FOR
VARIANCE ON PROPERTY
LOCATED ON THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF OLD HARFORD RD.
AND TO MMY TRUE CT.
?th DISTRICT

e

OPI1LMION

BEFORE
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF
BALTIMORE  COUNTY

No. 82-110-5PHA

This matter comes before the Board on appeal from the decision of the

Zoning Commissioner, dated Feb, 26, 1982, denying Petitioner's request for the amendment

of a site plan concerning property known as southwest corner of Old Harford Rd. and

Tommy True Ct., in the 9th Election District of Baltimore County, and a request to permit

a variance from *he required 75 ft. setback on D.R, 16 property adjacent to DR 5.5 zoned

property.,

Petitioner submitted a site plan which encompassed in its original request,

a proposal for two structurus and an additional parking layout. However, prior to the

commencement of this hearing, Petitioner amended his original request and the only matter

befoire this Board was Petitioner's request for an amended site plar consisting of a proposed

structure 27 ft. by 70 ft. to be located on the south side of said lot and an expanded parking

layout to be located on the northeast portion of subject property and for a variance to

permit a setback of 20 ft. in lieu of the required 75 ft. The subject property is currently

zoned DR 14 which requires a 75 ft, setback from any surrounding DR 5.5 zones. Petitioner's

property is bounded on the south side by a DR 5.5 zone which gives rise to his request for a

variance of a 20 ft. sethack in lieu of the required 75 ft. setback. This matter was heard

in its entirety on July 6, 1982.

The evidence presented to this Board consisted of Petitioner’s testimony,

the testimony of John Etzel, a registered land surveyor, ond the plat dated 7/17/81,

prepared by Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Registered Land Surveyors, 412 Delawn' : Ave.,

Towson, Md. 21204.

Courty Hosrd of Apprals
Poom 219, Court H e
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 21, 1987

5. Eric Ditvenna, Esa.
202\, Fenna. Ave.
Towsan, M3, 21204

fe: Zase No. £7-110-SPBA

.

Dear M. DiNennc:

Williom Koenig. €t ux

roe s - " -
Enclosed nerewith is o copy of the Opinion anc

A

- - : ' aeat s
ssed today by the County Boord of Appeals in tne cbove enliTies

Oroer p2
cose.
Very 1uly yours,
/
.;J, ., - .
June Hoimer, Secretary
Encl.
co: J. Hesetan, Esg.
J. Dyer
J. Hoswell
. E. Hommond
N. Gerber
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William Koenig, et ux 2
Case No. 82-110-SPHA '

Petitioner, William M. Koenig, D.D., 5., testif'~d that he purchased the
subject property in 1975 after the special exception for offices in the D.R. 16 zone was
granted (Case No. 75-275-X). At th. time of his purchase, the second floor o7 .he improve-
ment was being used as an apartment, but he did not know how long it had been used as such.
He then conducted his dental practice on the first floor of the improvement, using the entire
968 sq. feet. Dr. Koenig stated that he wantad to use the garage for a waiting room in
conjunction with his dental practice, but because it was located in the D.R, 5.5 zone,
he filed for a reclassification to a D.R, 16 zone, a special exception for offices, and
setback varionce {(Case No. 79-83-RXA). He further testified that he intended to use
proposed site for his dental office.

The Board next received testimony from John Etzel, a registered professional
laid surveyor, who testified that commercial uses and a police station are located to the
north of the subject site, R-O (Residential <Office) zoned land to the south, apartments to
the ea.., an? a mixture of townhouses and individua! homes to the west. He further testified
that the proposed site is lozated 73 feet from the sauthern DR 5.5 zone line. He further
testified that the Planning Board had originally targeted the subject property for R.O,
¢l -ssification in 1980, which was resisted by Petitioner at that time. He further testified
that the proposed ~~ - 1ded plat did comply in all respects to R.O. zoning with a Class B
structure.

Based on the testimony presented by the above witnesses concerning the

amendment to the prior site plan and the prior approved special exception, the Board is of

the opinion that the amended use requested by Petitioner will not be detrimental to the heaith,

safety or general welfare of the locality involved, create tre ffic cangestion, potential fire

or other emergency danger, overcrowd the land, interfer with provision or delis ery of public

services or interfer with light and air. |
The Board is further of the opinion that an unusual practical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship would exist if Petitioner is required to meet the setback requirements

in view of the present D, R. 14 zoning classification.

PO L T AR e o MR Lt ~ e T N,

t e

PLETITION FO "SPECIAL HEARING AND VAR™ NCE
o ’:,wf_’i

9.h District
ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing & Variance
LOCATION: Southwest cocner of Old Harford Road and Tommy True Court
DATE & TIMbx Tuesday, October 27, 1981 at 10:30 A, M,
PURLIC HIDARDG:  Rownd 104, Courty Uifrce Duilding, 111 W, Checapeake Ave,,

Towson, Maryland

T Zoning Comumnissioner of Daltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Reyjulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500, 7 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to determine whether

or not the Zoning Commissioner andfor Deputy Zoning
Commissinner should anprove and deter mine whether Case
No. 79-63-RXA has bueen utilized within 2-year time limit

and to amend Site Plans for Cases Nos. 75-275- X and
79-63-RXA to allow Addition s to e xisting Cffice Buiiding,

to revise parking layout, and to verify the existence of an
apartment in the existing structure; the interpretation of

that Sec. 1B01.1.B.1. a.1 and all other sections of Bill 124-81
are not applicable to the subject property pursuant to Sec. 103.1
and Sec. 502.5 (Bill 1£7-80) of the Baltimor e County Zoning

Regulations; and Variance to permit rear yard setback of 20 feet -

in lien of the requir ed 30 feet; and to permit minimuam front, rear
and side yard distances of 20 feet from adjoining land zoned
D, R,5.5 in lieu of the required 75 feet.

The Zoning Regulation to ve exception as {ollows:

Section 1B02,2B (V. B.2) - Mirimuam rear yard setback for office buildings in D, R. 16
Zone and Section 1B02.2C - minimum distances of buildings in D, R. 16 Zones from
land zoned other than D. R, 16

All that parcel of land in the Ninth District of Baltimore County

Being the prope.ty of William Koenig, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Department

Flearing Date: Tuesday, Cctober 27, 1981 at 10:20 AL,

Public

iearing: Room 100, County Otfice Duilding, 111 W. Chesapeare Ave,,

Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER CI°

WILLIAM E, HHAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
CF DALTIMCRE CCOUNT™
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Williom Koenig, et ux 3.
Cose No. 82-110-SPHA

We are mindful of the fact that had this property been zoned R.Q., which is wholly

consistent with the present und proposed use of the subject property, no such severe

setback requirement would be applicobl. . As such end in light of the hardship on the

Petitioner, the Board will grant the variance requested to permit the erectizn of the one

story building as indicated on the amended site plan to tha south of the existing structure

with dimensions of 27 ft. by 70 ft. Of course, the Board is not in any manner granting

approval or even passing judgment on the 30 ft. by 33 ft. proposed building on the

amended site plan that was withdrawn by Petitioner prior to hearing.

For all these reasons, the Board is of the opinion that the amended site

plan presented by the Petitioner as Exhibit 1, should be modified cs limited by Petitioner

at hearing so as to exclude the 30 ft. by 33 ft. proposed structure, but should be otherwise

approved as limited on the site plan and as required by Baltimore County administration of

the Zoning Regulaticns and stated administrotive policy. Similarly, the request for variance

should be approved to facilitate the proposed use,

O RDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this 215t day

of July, 1982, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the emended site plan os

modified to exclude the proposed 30 ft. by 33 ft. addition, be opproved to comply with the

submitted ste plan, ond it is

FURTHER ORDERED that the request for variance to permit a setback of

20 ft. in lieu of the required 75 ft. be GRANTED,

B~12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

C&RL L. GER-GLD
FHILIF K. CR2ES
JOHN F. ETZEL
HlLtiam G, LLRICH
GORDON T, LANGDLN

on the north side of Selby fvenue ( not open ) South

nates 17 seconds West 129,00 feet, thence leaving said

rvenue md binding on the property lines of the petitioners

‘nothe . llowing course anid dirctance viz: North 22 degrees

~inmutes 39 seconis West 83,55 feet to the east side of Arry Place,

nee tinding on the east side of Arry Place Horth 07 degrees 01 min-
R

Any appec! from this decision must be in accordunce with Rules B=1 thru

coumg& ARD OF APPEALS
/.coumv

: - }

¢ .r._.
\!"‘.m. vy

GERHOLLD, TROSS & ETZEL et
Registered Projescional Land Surveyors iUl G OF CLLneiA G
412 DELAWARE AVENUE FREL - OOLLENCIRS
TOoWsSON, MARYLAND 21204

B23-4470

Zoning Description

+hat piece or parcel of land 1ying, bteing and siiuzte

w Tlection District of Baltimore County , State of

desceribed s follows to wit:

Fas

ring for the isme on the West side of 014 Harford Road

ra Toad from the intersection of the wWest side of 01d
with the centerline of Tommy True Court, thence binding
side of 012 Tartord Rord 3Soutn 09 degrees 03 nminutes
Tast 175.15 Teet to the north side of Selby Avenueésthcnce
5 deg-

n
distsnt 37.78 feet measured southerly along the West side
o)
3

ceconds nest 93,00 feet thence lorth 38 degrees 47 minutes

Tast 16,81 feet to the south side of Tommy True Court thence

iniing on the south side of Tommy True Court the three following lines

1y by 2 lines curving towerd the rizht having a radius ol

fow nn are distance of 56,73 feet,{ the cherd of sala

ortn £2 degrees 03 minutes 6 sercnds Tast 30.72 fest),
~rees 50 minutes 31 scconds Zast LH.T75 feet and Southeasterly
urving touward tne right having a radius of 15 feet for an

e of 22.94 fest ( the chord of said arc bearing South

00 wminutes L7 seconds Tast 21,21 feet) and thence Nortn

37 minutes 57 seconds Zast 11.54 feet to the place of

ronszining C.61 of an Acre of Land mors or less.
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with the office cf the Zoning Commissioner.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLS,ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr, W. E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

suBJECT._ P2tition No. 82-110-5PHA_ltem 18

Petition for Special Heoring & Variance
Southwest corner of Old Harford Road and Tommy True Court
Petitioner- William Koenig, ef ux
Ninth District
HEARING:Tuesday, October 27, 1981 (10:30 A.M.)
Ordinorily, this office would nct comment upon a special hearing to determine
the question as to whether or not a special exception has been utilized within
the 2 year time limit; however, in this case, the petitioner is proposing to
construct additions that are triple the size of the office space approved by the
earlier special exception, It is this office's opinion that such an addition
could not be consider=d a part of the earlier petition.

Norman E. Gerb r,

{ Office of Planning and Zonirg

' : NEG:JGH:ab

Fehruary 26, 163

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 Veet Pennsylvania Mvenne
Tovsen, Maryland 217064

Petitions for Specia! Hearing and
Variances

SW /corner of Old Harford Ro. 1
and Tommy True Court - ¢th
Election Disatrict
Dr. William M,
Petitioners

ND, 82-110-SPHA (Item No, 18)

Koenig, et ux -

Dear Mr. DiNeana:

I Lave this date passed my Crder in the
above ref a _
cordance with the attached, ve relerenced matter in ac

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
” Zoning Commissioner

WEH/sr}
Attachinents

cc: Mrs, Patricia Kelly
8402 Arry Place

Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Joha W. Hessian, IlI, Esquire
People's Counsgel
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
Y/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Y 494-3353

Qc¢tober 21, 1981

WHLHAM B HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER

S. Eric DiNsnna, Esquire
406 W, P-...sylvania Avenue
Towrion, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition {or Special Heariny & Variance
SW/cor. of ©1d Harford Rd. & Trmuny True Ct. :
Willlam M. 1loenig, et ux - Petitioners 3

Case #62-110-SPHA

Dear Mc, DiNenna:

This is to advise you that $116.90 is due for advertising and
posting of the above property.

Please make check paya’le to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit to
Karen Riegel, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204
before the hearing. -

) '\
uly yours, "
/‘"’
WILLIAM E. HAMMO D
Zoning Commissioner
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S. Eric DiNenna, Esquirce
406 W, FPennsylvania Avenue

Septembe~ 0, 1981

Towson, Maryland 21204
NOTICE OFP HEARING
RE: Petitions fur Special Hearing & Variances

SW/corner of Cld Ilarford Rd, & Tommy True Ct.
William Koenig, et ux - Petitioners
Cave #82-110-SPHA

TIME: 10:30 A ML

DATE s Tuesday, Ccteber 27, 1981

PLACE: ROCM 106 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENTE,

TOWSON, MARYLAND

4
ZONING COMMISSTIOXN
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BALTIMORE COUNT{ !
 OFFICE OF PLANNNG G ZONING

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

494-3353

WiILLIAM & HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER

April 2, 1982
Mrs. Patricia Kelly
8402 *rry Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21234
RE: Petitions for Special Hearing and

Variances
SW/corner of Qlua Harford Rd. & Tommy
True Ct. - 9th Election District

Dr. William M.,
Petitioners
NO. 82-110-SPH " (Item No.

Koenig, et ux -

18)

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please be advised *hat an Anpeal has been filed by S. Iric DiNerna, Esauvire
in behalf of William M. Koenipg, et ux, from the decision rendered by the Zoning

Commiscioner of Raltimore County in the above referenced matter.

You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when it is
scheduled by the County Board of #ppeals.

Very truly yours,

;’/,c Z(L Py 5 345{. -rvb-ﬂuﬂ_(,

o AL
WILLIAM E, H2#MMOND <
Zoning Commissioner
WEH/mec
cc: John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Cffice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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